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KEYSTONE BROKERAGE CO.
PERSONAL LOANS

764 Phelan Building, 760 Market, San Francisco Tel EX brook 1478

HENRY
" Prank eng r60 Market
" Frank J mgr Commercial Credit Co r Bur-

lingame
" Franklin N (Hilda A) carp hl667 9th av
" Geo h78 Seminole
" Geo (Minnie) elk h315 Arleta av
" Geo J (Evelyn) h3999 Clay
" Geo M slsmn W F Hefferman
" Gerald (Doris) slsmn hl5 Hermann
" Glessner Mrs sten State Bar of Calif r Bur-

lingame
" Grace (wid E S) h874 Van Ness av S
" Helen Mrs smstrs r263 Naples

HE>fRr INVESTMENT CO, Carl A Henry Pres.

R L Madden Sec, Insarance Center Bldg,
206 Sansoroe, Tel DO uglas 3115

" Jack P (Claire) field mgr United Motors
Service h776 32d av

" Jas elk rll2 7th
" Jas C (Agnes B) h415 Buchanan
" Jas G porter r949 Clay
" Jas H (Alice) elk hl9 Keystone way
" Jas S (Margtl pkr h307 15th av
" Janet M sten SPCo r Bkly
" John hl6 Gladys
" John r551 Kearny
" John elk r365 6th
" John (Mary) delicatessen 1838 Polk rl657

Jackson
" John gro 1700 Eddv rSll Guerrero
" John mgr El Central Rooms h211 Gougb
" John (Ellen) sta eng h512 Mississippi
" John C (Gale) pntr h3328 21st
" John G elk rl483 12th av
" John H bkpr Bank of Am r415 Buchanan
" John H (Clara) mgr U S Shcing Mach Co

hl635 Gough . .

" John J Ir slsmn P J Dolan Co r512 Missis-

sippi
" John L (Sarita) mining eng h3879 Sacto
" John S (Margt) eng h614 nth av
" John S with Canadian Bank of Commerce

r Burlingame
" Jos r2572 Calif
" Jos (Helen) lab hl73 Valencia
" Jos (Henrietta) tchr hlllS Steiner
" Jos H (Carrie) lab h57 Duncan
" Jos H lawyer 5 3d R833
" Jos W rl333 Gough
" Kenneth M (Abby) plant mgr Gwens-IUinols

Pac Coast Co h354 San Benito way
" L h512 Van Ness av
" Leona Mrs r448 15th av
" Lillian E Mrs bkpr Thos Brodie Inc rl250

Pine
" Lloyd h899 Green
" Lloyd B adj I Magnin & Co hll90 Pine
" Louis A (Josephine) whsmn h41 Clipper
" Louise (wid J Vlf) hl333 Gough
" Lucille M sten reOO 11th av
" Lyman lawyer 465 Calif R818 r Bkly
" M D hl035 Sutter
" M Whitney slsmn r74 Macondray
" Mabel A elk r57 Duncan
" Mae P hl042 Divisadero
" Marcus miner rll77 Ellis
" Margt M elk r3116 16th
" Margt P Mrs beauty opr h689 McAllister
" Marguerite maid r2821 Pine
" Marie E typist r512 Mississippi
" Mark pkr USA rlll5 Steiner
" Mary adv Gantner & Mattern Co r512 Van

Ness av
" Mary L Mrs h42 Tioga av
" Maurice h512 Church
" Merlin L (Kathleen) elk Mun Ry h224 Jau-

nita way
" Mervin h761 Cole
" Mervyn mtrmn r2572 Calif
" Neil (Mary B A) hl726 Grove
" Nell elk h400 Page
" Norbert elk Bank of Am r Sausallto
" Norman C (Ruth) chauf hlOSO Post
" Oliver W mgr Henry Bros r Okld
" P h615 Cole
" R hl451 Sacto
" R J slsmn Normandin Bros r Bkly
" Raymond M slsmn Rucker-FuUer Co r3957

23d
" Robt florist r874 Van Ness av S
" Robt mgr S P Riding School r615 Cole
" Robt A (Adrienne) hl918 Lake
" Robt s (Hattie A) hll9 6th av
" Rodney W (Ruby) eng Shell Oil Co hl35

Pacheco
" Rose sten rl644 Clay
" Roy eng r3376 25th
" Sherwood P (Genevieve) porter h2273 Hayes
" Sol C (Cath M) pharm Perry Bldg Pharm

h2572 Calif
" Sophie M (wid J N) r2481 20th av
" Theresa rl042 Divisadero
" Thos slsmn h685 Geary
" Thos B chauf rl483 12th av
" Verona V Inspr Livingston Bros rl295 15th

av
" Vincent blrmkr r223 Leavenworth
" W Indv 1907 Ellis
" W W jr v-pres Realty Mortgage Ins Co
" Walter elk r223 Leavenworth
" Walter J chauf hl483 12th av

HENRY
" Welchon & Dean (A L Henry G L Welchon

D E Dean) lino comp 545 Sansome 6th flr

" Wilhelmina Mrs hl402 O'Parrell
" Wm h3140 21st
" Wm J (Evelyn M) surv h670 11th av
" Wm P (Marv) pres Central Eureka Mining

Co h600 11th av
" Wm P (Maude) slsmn M K Kallo hlO Flor-

entine av
" Wm R acct Old Homestead Bakery r San

Mateo
" Wm R (Marcella) bkpr h3376 25th
" Wm W (Edna) electn r754 Shotwell
" Winifred maid 3343 Pacific av
" Ziba L major USA r Fort McDowell
" & Henry (A W and C R) real est 287 Ellis

Henry's Fashion Restaurant (John Lombardl
Glno Arrigoni) 270 Market

Hensath Alice r947 Oak
" Fredricka Mrs r947 Oak
" Frieda h947 Oak
Henschel Densmore P (Henrietta) chauf h851

Central av
" Eugenia Mrs apt mgr rl415 Clay
" Fred C electn Ry Exp Agcy r Ala
" Jas W slsmn Sears Roebuck & Co r99 Jersey
" Peter (Eugenia M) whsmn hl415 Clay
Henschke Albt h950 Pine
" Bernhard E (Wilhelmina) elk German Con-

sulate r950 Pine
Hense Anton bakery 1548 Ocean av r549

Brighton
Hensel Bernard A elk rl530 Kirkwood av
" Chas (Nellie) carp hl530 Kirkwood av
" Edmund M iBelle M) baker hl61 Anderson
" Geo C phys 20OO Van Ness av R302 r2901

Pacific av
" Jas B r383 9th
" Malcolm furrier Beaver Pur Co r Presidio
" Paul stevedore r216 Shotwell
Hensen Andw r517 Clayton
" Ernest seamn r87 Bway
" John seamn r273 4th
" Mary Mrs h404 Oak
" Natalie maid 175 29th av
Hensener Albt tailor rl210 27th av
Henshall Helen slswn r685 Ellis
" W B r860 Geary
" Wm B (Violet) r685 Ellis

HENSHAW, See also Hinshaw
" Aurelius (Ruth) v-pres Mowat Corp h722

!8th av
" C A (May) h3201 Washn
" Edw C dir Brush, Slocumb & Co r Piedmont
" Edw P sec-treas Mowat Corp h2395 24th av
" Griffith pres Henshaw Inv Co r Piedmont
" Harry P (Dorothy) slswn h4 Anza
" Helen (wid F W) h2222 Hyde
HENSHAW INVESTMENT CO, GrifBth Hen-

shaw Pres, C T Rodolph V-Prcs, C C
Keeney V-Pres, W H Mctcalf Sec, T D
Hensbaw Asst Sec, 200 Bush R1200, Tel
GA rfield 4S(i2

" Jack B (Daisy) slsmn Pac Manifolding Book
Co h2261 17th av

" Jos (Prederika) pres Mowat Corp hl468
49th av

" Lester E elk r433 Ellis
" Patk S elk h3201 23d
" Stuart T slsmgr Tubbs Cordage Co r Pied-

mont
" Thos D asst sec Henshaw Inv Co r Piedmont
Henshell Chas T jr with Braun-Knecht-Hel-

mann Co r Bkly
Henshey Elmer E aud SOCo r225 Bush
Hensiek Henry P w (Mabel) elk h835 Urbano
" Lee slsmn D B Perkins r835 Urbana dr
Henslee Edw P (Nellie F) slsmn r3359 22d
" Leo R slsmn Butler Bros r805 Bush
Hensler Prank J (Norriene) elk h6211 Calif
" Louise hl339 Kansas
" Rena M waiter rl027 Jones
Hensley Albt R carp r615 29th av
" Alfd (Gertrude) stevedore r301 Pennsylvania

av
" Bert rl28 3d
" Calvin P (Minnie) dist slsmgr Jones &

Laughlin Steel Corp h79 Piedmont
" Chris B (Gladys) mgr Equitable Life Ins Co

of Iowa h637 Powell
" Earl L (Evelyn) elk h2997 Harrison
" Edna Mrs rl363 20th av
" Edna (Wid W E) mgr La Mar Apts h905

Capp
" Florence E Mrs sten Harris & Spear r

Menlo Park
" Geo slsmn rlDlO Haight
" Gilbert elk Jackson & Nolan
" Jesse R mech L P Secor hl202 Hampshire
" Kath elk r3824 25th
" Lois G nurse S F Hosp rl202 Hampshire
" Marie elk rlOlO Haight
" Marv Mrs h350 Hale
" Merlin chauf rl420 Post
" Theo R carp r615 29th av
Henson Amy Mrs h820 Cabrillo
'/ B D Mrs h2360 Van Ness av
" C S with Golden State Co r717 Buena Vista

av
" Edna elk Bank of Am r601 O'Parrell
" Ervin E (Edna M) elk h601 O'Parrell

HENSON
" Genevieve sten Blyth & Co r529 8th av
" Gladys G asst dietitian S P Hosp
" Jacob lab r379 Minna
" Orland gas sta atdt r820 Cabrillo
" Wm r723b Howard
Hentch Burt (Evelyn) r411 Eddy
Henthorne Jas elk rl416 Bway
Henton C r340 OFarrell
" Chas R mgr White Tavern r Okld
" Raymond lab r71 Waller
Hentrich Lewis V (Anna) hl98 Vasquez av
" Wm H (Betty) pntr h746 7th av
Hentschel Emanuel P barber rl93 4th
" Fred (Lena) shoe repr 3740 Irving
" Lenor jan r3740 Irving
" Nanny pkr r3740 Irving
Hentschke Franz (Frieda) jan h333 Cherry
" Frieda Mrs beauty shop 3790a Sacto r333

Cherry
" Madeline sten r333 Cherry
Hentz Alice h247 Oak
Hentzy Earl F slsmn hl488a Calif
" Marge br mgr Geo Haas Sons r2575 31st av
Henwood Prances r848 Edinburg
" Predk W (Phyllis) slsmn United Milk Co

h848 Church
" Josiah A (Marion) Indy wkr hl462 43d av
" Josiah J cond Mun Ry r4628 Geary blvd
" Llovd K (Bernice) embalmer Halsted & Co

r99D Geary blvd
Henze Augusta (wid Predk) h756 Kansas
" Hermine tchr State Tchrs Coll r2614 Web-

ster
Henzel Edw F (Eliz) h274 10th av
Henzell Robt porter Shriners Hosp
Henzi Evelyn E sten r78 Meda av
" Harry J (Alice) auto mech h293 Surrey
" Wm (Sylvia I) meat ctr h78 Meda av
Henzie John (Emma) furn fnshr h588 Cord-

ova
Henzleman Theo firemn r319 3d
Heon Henry dyer hll7M! Ripley
Heone Ella waiter Meyer Herbert
Heones Milton K (Heones & Kalts) r209 10th

av
" & Kalts (M K Heones Wm Kalts) restr

639 Clement
Hepburn Alfd J lab r239 San Jose av
" Aug E (Mabel) carp h239 San Jose av
" Daisy E sten hll25 Filbert
" Ernest A (Anita) h2277 2l5t av
" Evelyn rllO San Leandro way
" Florence nurse r2277 21st av
" Geo A (Jennie) hl626 Chestnut
" Jennie Mrs apt mgr rl626 Chestnut
" John (Rose C) hllO San Leandro way
" John H elk hl38 Hyde
" Jonathan (Aida) hl49 Prentiss
" Lois elk r3155 Octavia
""• Margt R sten Cal Packing Corp r3155 Oc-

tavia
" Marion elk r2277 21st av
" Minnie P Mrs r747 Leavenworth
" Violet rllO San Leandro way
" Wm (Eliz) elev opr h2854 21st
Hepfer Randall H Pac Coast supvr New

World Life Ins Co r Bkly
Hepkin Thos H cable splicer rll2 7th
Hepie Louise A slswn h903 Pine
" Teresa (wid E F) h470 3d av
Hepler Myrtle sten Sunset Produce Co rl282

Valencia
" Roland L (May) slsmn Natl Products Co

h2 Pizarro way
Hepner Arth E h2202 Anza
" Donnette sten h954 Geary
" Edw sec Shell Chemical Co r Piedmont
Hepp Casper (lone) (American Janitor Supp

Co) hl781 Mission
" Chas r825 York
" John (Rose) h825 York
" Margt A elk r825 York
Hepoe Ralph H news editor Assoc Press r San

Mateo
Heppel Leon G (Rose) wtchmn r830 14th
Heppell Mary S Mrs h3637 Fillmore
" Wm E (Genereaux & Heppell I h696 nth av
Hepper Oscar H (Bertha) meat ctr h357 Her-

mann
Heppert Harry C (Mary P) litho hl476 8th av
Hepple Kitty Mrs waiter h625 Taylor
Hepplewaite R T hI349 Clayton
Heppner Albt E (Evelyn) marine eng h287

South Hill blvd
" Fannie R (wid Maurice) h655 29th av
" Geo J phys 490 Post R103 rl040 Van Ness av
" Henry J pres Hebrew Free Loan Assn rl040

Vari Ness av
" Jennie rl499 Sutter
" Myer J (Ida A) h2345 Washn
HERALD, See also Harold and Herold

" Edwin (Louise) exp hl616 Anza
" Prank eng Universal Rubber Mfg Co r480

Head
" Hoje writer otHce 690 Market R1501 rl645

Clay
" Mary Mrs housekpr St Francis Welfare

League r416 Potrero
Heran Annie L (wid J J) r4004 Folsom
Heratv E L hl240 Larkin
Herault Chas h946 Geary


